

Misc case No.65 of 2019

(TA no.155 of 2012)

Order No.54 dated 01-06-2023

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 21-03-2023.

Appellants file hazira.

The case record is taken up for hearing petition dated 21-03-2023.

It is stated in the petition that during pendency of this misc case appellant no.1(b) Sandhya Rani Das Dutta died leaving behind her legal heirs who are already on record. The appellants have prayed for expunge the name of appellant no.1(b) from this case.

From the death certificate it appears that appellant no.1(b) Sandhya Rani Das Dutta died on 01-02-2023, and legal heirs of the deceased appellant no.1(b) are already on record.

Accordingly, appellant no.1(b) Sandhya Rani Das Dutta is expunged from this case.

BC II to note.

Fix 25-08-2023 for hearing of the misc case.

Additional District Judge, 4th Court
Howrah