

Misc Case No. 65 of 2019

Order No.56 dated 05-10-2023

Today is fixed for hearing of misc case.

OP has appeared in this case without filing vakalatnama and also files a petition praying for time.

Petitioner also files a petition praying for time.

Both petitions for times are allowed.

OP is directed to file vakalatnama by the next date.

Fix 11-01-2024 for hearing of misc case, and step by OP.

Dictd. & corrected

ADJ

Additional District Judge,
4th Court, Howrah