

**Misc case 65 / 2019**

Order no :

Date : 11.01.2024

Today is fixed for step . Respondent files hazira through laywer and also files power on behalf of Binod kumar shaw . Petitioner prays for adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Fix 29.04.2024 for hearing of this misc case .

D/C

Additional sessions Judge  
4<sup>th</sup> court ,Howrah